September 20, 2016
5A - 1

Memorandum

To: Honorable Mayor Bill Agan and members of the Richland Hills City Council
From: Jason Moore, Assistant to the City Manager

Date: September 20, 2016

Subject: Approval of Change Order #05 for the Link Project

Council Action: Approve change order #5 with Byrne Construction Services for the
Link Project and authorize the city manager to amend the guaranteed maximum price.

Background Information: As you will recall, the Council approved a guaranteed
maximum price (GMP) with Byrne Construction Services in April 2016 in the amount of
$10,903,040. This price was based on the work provided for in the final construction
documents. However, many additions and clarifications are needed throughout the
project that may be initiated by the Owner, the contractor or architect. Of course,
anytime the price is subject to change, the owner must sign off on it. The following
change orders, individually, are approved at the staff level while the combined change
to the GMP dollar amount is approved by the Council, when totaling over $25,000.

It should be noted that the previous change order approved by Council was improperly
named in the memo as Change Order #5 but should have been Change Order #4. A
breakdown at the end of this memo should clear up any nomenclature confusion.

Due to two owner-initiated changes, one change by BRS, and one change required by
Oncor, the combined total of this change order is $26,535. The funds used to pay for
this change come from our Owner’s Construction Contingency, which we have
budgeted separate from the contract with Byrne.

While this is Change Order #05, it should be noted that this is the second change order
since approving the GMP. Change Orders #1 through #3 were schedule and estimate
related during pre-construction services and the acceptance of the GMP. Therefore this
is the second change order with a dollar value.

Approving this change will amend the GMP from $10,966,712 to $10,993,247 for our
contract with Byrne.



September 20, 2016

5A -2
Recapitulation:
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) was $10,903,040.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 63,672.00
The GMP prior to this Change Order was $10,966,712.00
The GMP will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 26,535.00
The new GMP including this Change Order will be $10,993,247.00

Board/Citizen Input: N/A

Financial Impact: $26,535

Staff Contacts: Jason Moore, Assistant to the City Manager, jmoore@richlandhills.com

Attachments: Change Order Summary Sheet; & Potential Change Orders 7, 8, 14 &
20.



mailto:jmoore@richlandhills.com

September 20, 2016

5A -3
= ®
" gAIA G701" - 200
- —
e Document G701 1
Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: X
Richland Hills Activities Center DATE: September 14, 2016 .
Richland Hills, TX ARCHITECT: I
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 2014.01.001 CONTRACTOR: X
Thos. S. Byrne, Ltd. CONTRACT DATE: October 20, 2015 FIELD: [
2601 Scott Ave., Suite 300 . i
Fort Worth, TX 76103 CONTRACT FOR: New Construction OWNER'S REP: [X

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Refer to PC Log dated 9-13-16

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 10,903,040.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 63,672.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 10,966,712.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 26,535.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 10,993,247.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 28, 2017

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Greew

Barker Rinker Seacat Architecture, P.C. Thos. S. Ltd. City of Richland Hills
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm ngme)
3457 Ringsby Court, Unit 200 2601 Scott Ave., Suite 300 3200 Diana Dr.
Denver CO 80216 Fort W TX 76103 Richland Hills. TX 118
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Steve Blackburn, Principal Martin Lehman, President - North Texas, Eric Strong, City Manager

T. S. Byrne Management, Inc., General

Partner
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

Pt 2w6

DATE DA DATE

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 15:33:17 on 09/13/2016 under Order No 7329087650_1 which expires on 12/20/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1248999279)

1



Byrne Job #1509

September 20, 2016
Proposed ChanggAragking Log

Richland Hills Activities Center

Richland Hills, Texas

Updated: September 13, 2016

PC Date Initiated | Initiated By Description (;i:);:) Amount Submitted Sul?;tifted Status Amount Approved | Date Approved | CO No. Funding Source
7 BRS Lavatory Alternate Reconciliation 0 $ 8,746 | 06/10/16 Approved | $ 8,746 06/17/16 5 $ 8,746
8 06/16/16 Oncor  |Revision of Power Feed to City Hall 0 $ 823 | 08/03/16 Approved | $ 823 08/03/16 5 $ 823
14 06/22/16 RH Phase 2 Pre-Construction Services 0 $ 9,573 | 08/25/16 Approved | $ 9,573 08/31/16 5 $ 9,573
20 07/21/16 RH RFI1 #29 New Sanitary Sewer Manhole 0 $ 7,393 [ 08/31/16 Approved | $ 7,393 09/06/16 5 $ 7,393

C.O. #5 TOTAL $ 26,535

Thos. S. Byrne, Ltd.
10f1 Date Printed 9/13/2016




September 20, 2016
5A -5

NINE DECADES OF EXCELLENCE
2601 Scott Avenue

Suite 300

Fort Worth, Texas 76103

Date; June 10, 2016

City of Richland Hills
3200 Diana Drive
Richland Hills, TX 76118
ATTN: Jason Moore

Re  Byrne Proposed Change No. 7 Project: Richland Hills Activity Center
Lavatory Allowance Reconciliation 6750 Baker Blvd
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Jason: Byrne Job No. 1509

This proposal includes the following:

1) Reconciliation of allowance for lavatories assumed from bid documents.

Thetotal add for this proposed change is 8,746.00
The total calendar days requested be added to our contract due to this change

Approval Needed By: Friday, June 17, 2016
We are awaiting your approval prior to proceeding with this work. In order to prevent any delay, this change must be approved by
the date shown above.

We are proceeding with this work. Please provide written notice immediately if we are to stop work associated with this change
and await further direction. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

This work is complete. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

Our breakdown is attached for your review and approval. Please return one signed copy of this Proposed Change approving the
associated costs, time extensions, and funding source indicated herein.

Sincerely,

Byrne Construction Services

. ‘Digitally signed by

. 1 ¢ Brian Wolf
Brian WQ”'D‘amf: 2016.06.10
“ 12:82:19-0500'

Brian Wolf
Project Manager

Enclosure

cc: Job No. File: 08.02-PCNo 7

Barker Rinker Seacat Architects

Approval By: Date:
Kip Jameson

City of Richland Hills

Approval By: Date: (ﬂ’ /7// [

Moore



September 20, 2016

5A -6
Project:  Richland Hills Activity Center
6750 Baker Blvd
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Byrne Job No. 1509
Analysis of Estimate Date: June 10, 2016
Documents: N/A PC No. 7.00
Description: Lavatory Allowance Reconciliation Revision:
Arch Ref No.:
Description Vendor/Subcontractor Quantity um Mat' UP Mat'l Total Labor UP Labor Total Major Purchase Order Subcontract Sub Bond
0 0
1 |Plumbing Fixtures SkiHi 1|LS 0 0 8,579
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Sub-Totals $ $ $ $ 8579 §

Material Total

TSB Labor Bu

Material Sales Tax .
TSB Labor.............

rden.........

....................................... $ -
. Included

45.00% ..

Purchase Order Sub Total.. <
| |Sales Taxon POs..... . Included
Subcontract Work Total.. $ 8579 <
Sub-Total > $ 8,579
Printing/Postage/Courier.... $ -
| |Small Tools/Equipment (5% of Material & Labor Total) 5.00% .. $
| |PM/Estimating/Supervision $
Safety.. 0.00% .. $
0.00% .. $
[ | 0.00% .. $ -
Sub-Total > $ 8,579
Sub-Bonds .................. ) - -
| |Bond Premiums (Byme). 1.00% .. . $ 87
| |General Liability Insurance.... 0.525% .. 8 46
| |Umbrella Insurance Premium 0.365% .. . $ 32
| |Builders Risk Insurance.. 0.025% .. . $ 2
ACCIY/IT...cocies 0.000% .. $ -
Sub-Total > $ 8,746
General Job OVErhead...........c.c.iiiiciii i 0.00% ...ooovviciiiene$ -
|| > S 8,746
Fee........ 0.00% .. . 8 -
Sales Tax Excluded 8.250% .. . $ Tax Exempt
TOTAL this Estimate $ 8,746




September 20, 2016
5A -7



September 20, 2016
5A -8



September 20, 2016
5A -9



September 20, 2016
5A-10



September 20, 2016
5A - 11



September 20, 2016
5A - 12



September 20, 2016
5A - 13



September 20, 2016
5A - 14

NINE DECADES OF EXCELLENCE
2601 Scott Avenue
Suite 300

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Fort Worth, Texas 76103

Date:  Augustd, 2016

City of Richland Hills
3200 Diana Drive
Richland Hills, TX 76118
ATTN: Jason Moore

Re:  Bymne Propased Change No. 8 Project: Richland Hills Activity Center
City Hall Electrical Feed Revision 6750 Baker Bivd
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Jason: Byme Jab No. 1509

This proposal includes the following:

1) Electrical service revisions to City Hall as required by Oncor

Thetotst  add forthis proposed changeis:  § 823.00
The total calendar days requested be added o our contract due to this change:

Approval Needed By: Friday, August 19, 2016
We are awaiting your approval prior to proceeding with this work. In order to prevent any delay, this change must be approved by
the date shown above,

We are proceeding with this work. Please provide written notice immediately if we are to stop work associaled wilh this change and
awail further direction. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

X This work is complete. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

Our breakdown is attached for your review and approval. Please retum one signed copy of this Proposed Change approving the assaciated
costs, ime extensions, and funding source indicated herein.

Sincerely,

Byrne Construction Services
Dighally signed by

Brian Wolf 3’2’&' e
1314:31-0500

Brian Wolf
Project Manager

Enclosure

cc: Job No. File: 08.02 - PC No. 8

Barker Rinker Seacat Architects

Approval By: Date:
Kip Jameson

City of Richland HW/%
Approval By. i / Date: f "5— / é
Ja re

1
o




Analysis of Es

timate

September 20, 2016

Project:  Richland Hills Activity Center
6750 Baker Blvd
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Byrne Job No. 1509

Date: August 3, 2016

5A - 15

Material Total

TSB Labor....
TSB Labor Bu

Material Sales Tax .

rden.........

....................................... $ -
. Included

45.00% ..

Documents: N/A PC No. 8.00
Description: City Hall Electrical Feed Revision Revision:
Arch Ref No.:
Description Vendor/Subcontractor Quantity UM Mat' UP Mat' Total Labor UP Labor Total Major Purchase Order Subcontract Sub Bond
0 0
1 |Electrical Tutor Electrical 1|LS 0 0 769
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Sub-Totals $ $ $ $ 769 $

Purchase Order Sub Total.. <
| |Sales Taxon POs..... . Included
Subcontract Work Total.. $ 769 <
Sub-Total > $ 769
Printing/Postage/Courier.... $
| |Small Tools/Equipment (5% of Material & Labor Total) 5.00% .. $
| |PM/Estimating/Supervision $
Safety.. 0.00% .. $
0.00% .. $
[ | 0.00% .. $
Sub-Total > $ 769
Sub-Bonds .................. .. $ <
| |Bond Premiums (Byme). 1.00% .. . $ 8
| |General Liability Insurance.... 0.525% .. 8 4
| |Umbrella Insurance Premium 0.365% .. . $ 3
| |Builders Risk Insurance.. 0.025% .. ]
ACCIY/IT...cocies 0.000% .. $
Sub-Total > $ 784
General JOb OVErhead. ..........coc.ioiiiiiiii i 0.00% ...ooovviciiiene$
I > $ 784
Fee......... 5.00% .. . $ 39
Sales Tax Excluded 8.250% .. . $ Tax Exempt
TOTAL this Estimate $ 823




September 20, 2016
5A - 16
TUTOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.
7300 Pecan Ct.
Mansfield, TX 76063
Phone: {(817) 516-0064
Fax: (817) 516-0086
www. tutorelectric.com
TECL #17144

Change Order Proposal

6/20/2016

Brian Wolf

Byrne Construction Services
2601 Scott Ave. Suite 300
FT. Worth, TX 76103

Re: Richland Hills Activity Center
6750 Baker Blvd.
Richland Hills, TX

Subj: Change Order CO-5
CO #5 City Hall service added T&M work.

Construction on this Change Order Work to Begin: Within (0) week of receipt of signed proposal from
the Owner or Owner's representative.

Dear Mr. Wolf:

Tutor Electrical Service, Inc. submits the following electrical change order proposal on the Richiand Hills
Activity Center located in Richland Hills, TX. Tutor Electrical Service, Inc. will provide all labor, materials
and required tools to complete the following changes to the original scope of work:

¢ Demo out existing Tap Can and meter,
¢ Install new 320A 3PH 240V meter base and re-{erminate existing secondary conductors to building
panels.

Total: $768.50
The total extension of time required to perform this change is: (1) days.
If you are in need of any additional information or clarification, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully,

Jason Werry

Senior Project Manager

Regulated by The Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation
P.0O. Box 12157, Austin, TX  78711; 1-B00-803-9202, 512-463-8599
website: www. license.state.tx.us/complaints




September 20, 2016

5A - 17
Change Order Request Form
Subcontractor / Vender _ Tutor Electrical Service, Inc. Richland Hills Activity Center
Pricing Breakdown
Date  6/20/16 PC #__ CO #5 City Hall Servi
PC Description Added work wilth T&M ticket fo comrect the service issues requested by the Cily inspector and Assist. Man:
Labor Cost
Burden
Descriplion Quanlity | Unit Cost / Unit Amount | Rate % 1 Burden Cost Total
Efectrician 5.50 $ 4000 [ $  220.00 | 40.00%[ & 88.00 308.00
3 - $ - § -
$ - ] - |8 -
5 _ _ -
§ - - 3 -
3 - $ - % -
$ - - 18 -
b - g - (; -
5 - - 3 -
= ol - h -
§ - $ - $ -
f - 5 - 5 -
Labor Total $ 308.00 3 308.00
Matertal Cost
Sales
Description Quantity 1 Unit Cost / Unit Amount Tax % | Sales Tax Cost Total
320 Mster Base 1.00 5 328325 32832[000% ]S - ] 328.32
Misc ltems 1.00 3 52,32 1 § 62.32 - 52.32
g - 3 - 3 -
$ - $ - ] -
$ - E - 1s -
5 - $ - $ -
] - (3 - 3 -
9 - - -
$ - - § -
$ - 8 - $ -
3 - 3 - -
% - $ - 3 -
$ - $ - $ -
Material Tota} $ 390.64 $ 390.64
Equipment / Vender Cost
Sales
Descripfion Quantity | Unit Cost / Unit Amount Tax % | Sales Tax Cost Total
5 - 3 - b -
$ - - g -
3 - q - 4 -
$ - $ - % -
3 - § - g -
Equipment / Vender Total - $ -
PC Subictal 5 698.64
Overhead & Profit 10% & 69.86
2nd-Tier Subcontractors
Sales
Description Quantity | Unit Cost / Unit Amount Tax % | Sales Tax Cost Total
- % - 3 -
4 - s - B -
$ - $ - -
) - 3 - 3 -
$ - § - -
Equipment / Vender Total $ - $ -

Change Order Request Form

Overhead & Profit 5% 8 -

PC Total $ 768.50




September 20, 2016

5A - 18
Tutor Electrical Service, Inc.
DATE: [ [17/1b DAILY WORK SHEET w.o#
JOB LOCATION: BILLING ADDRESS:
Ricllond 715 City Hall

TELEPHONE # MAPSCO #
JOB DESCRIPTION:

Re 1 [ Tap lan & Mmeter hese . iné’}'ml}

New 3SXoh Meter hace + I{‘e +terminatet |aire S,

MATERIALS USED

320 A ?f’H Meter Bag e

#2558 32

QTy
}
4 A Emrm AS50 kimzL Lua:‘) }5_7”7-5'“3
3 9% AL Cr.mp Lugs. 41 32
| 64\((;»! ;;15'0 KCMiL Lu} 3.4]
[
. )
WORK ACCOMPLISHED: W
-
ELECTRIGIAN Tor\\/ Ad rion _3;\55”\ Wm{)’
IE IN: q 0 ° 700 TOTAL
TIME OUT: 1&'34 §:00 HOURS _
HRS. WORKED 3 y)\ ; 5 2




September 20, 2016
5A - 19



September 20, 2016
5A - 20

Project:  Richland Hills Activity Center
6750 Baker Blvd
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Byrne Job No. 1509
Analysis of Estimate Date: August 25, 2016
Documents: N/A PC No. 14.00
Description: Phase 2 Pre-Construction Services Revision:
Arch Ref No.:
Description Vendor/Subcontractor Quantity UM Matl UP Mat' Total Labor UP Labor Total Major Purchase Order Subcontract Sub Bond
0 0
1 |Pre-Construction Services Byrne 1|LS 0 9,390.00 9,390
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Sub-Totals $ 9,390 $ -3
| IMAIIAl TOMAL... ... $
Material Sales Tax . Included
| |TSBLabor....o....... . 9,390
| |TSB Labor Burden......... 45.00% .. . $ -
Purchase Order Sub Total.. .8 <
| |Sales Taxon POs..... . Included
Subcontract Work Total.. $ - -
Sub-Total > $ 9,390
Printing/Postage/Courier.... $ -
| |Small Tools/Equipment (5% of Material & Labor Total) 5.00% .. $
| |PM/Estimating/Supervision $
Safety.. 0.00% .. $
| ] 0.00% .. $
0.00% .. $ -
[ | Sub-Total > $ 9,390
Sub-Bonds .................. ) - -
| |Bond Premiums (Byme). 1.00% .. . $ 96
| |General Liability Insurance.... 0.525% .. 8 50
| |Umbrella Insurance Premium 0.365% .. . $ 35
| |Builders Risk Insurance.. 0.025% .. . $ 2
ACCIY/IT...cocies 0.000% .. $ -
Sub-Total > $ 9,573
General Job OVErhead...........c.c.iiiiciii i 0.00% ...ooovviciiiene$ -
> $ 9,573
[ Jreen.... 0.00% .. . $ -
Sales Tax Excluded 8.250% .. . $ Tax Exempt
TOTAL this Estimate $ 9,573




September 20, 2016
5A - 21

NINE DECADES OF EXCELLENCE
2601 Scott Avenue

Suite 300

Fort Worth, Texas 76103

Phone: (817) 335-3394

Fax: (817) 877-5507

Preconstruction Services

Richland Hills "The Link" Phase Il
August 12, 2016

Description | Fee | Total Notes
Estimating, Constructability, Scheduling, VE Review
- Estimating Services $6,930.00
- Constructability, Scheduling, & Value Engineering / Value Analysis $1,780.00
- Meetings Attendance $680.00
- Miscellaneous/Other $0.00
Subtotal: $9,390.00

Total Proposed Fee| $9,390.00




September 20, 2016

5A - 22
NINE DECADES OF EXCELLENCE
2601 Scott Avenue
Suite 300
Fort Worth, Texas 76103
Date: August 31, 2016
City of Richland Hills
3200 Diana Drive
Richland Hills, TX 76118
ATTN: Jason Moore
Re:  Byrne Proposed Change No. 20 Project: Richland Hills Activity Center
New Sanitary Sewer Manhole 6750 Baker Blvd
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Jason: Byrne Job No. 1509

This proposal includes the following:

1) Installation of new 4' manhole at new sanitary sewer connection to existing line per C5.1 of RFI #29R1.

Thetotal add for this proposed changeis:  $ 7,393.00
The total calendar days requested be added to our contract due to this change: 0

Approval Needed By: Friday, September 9, 2016
We are awaiting your approval prior to proceeding with this work. In order to prevent any delay, this change must be approved by
the date shown above.
We are proceeding with this work. Please provide written notice immediately if we are to stop work associated with this change
and await further direction. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

This work is complete. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

Our breakdown is attached for your review and approval. Please return one signed copy of this Proposed Change approving the
associated costs, time extensions, and funding source indicated herein.

Sincerely,

Byrne Construction Services

Brian Wolf
Project Manager

Enclosure

cc: Job No. File: 08.02 - PC No 20

Barker Rinker Seacat Architects

Approval By: Date:

Kip Jameson

City of Richland Hills
Approval By: Date:

Jason Moore



Analysis of Estimate

September 20, 2016
5A - 23

Project:  Richland Hills Activity Center
6750 Baker Blvd
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Byrne Job No. 1509

Date: August 31, 2016

MAEEHAI TOMAL. ... e $ -
Material Sales Tax . . Included
TSB Labor............. -

Documents: RFI#29R1 PC No. 20.00
Description: New Sanitary Sewer Manhole Revision:
Arch Ref No.:
Description Vendor/Subcontractor Quantity UM Mat' UP Mat' Total Labor UP Labor Total Major Purchase Order Subcontract Sub Bond
0 0
1 _|Site Utilities Maverick 1|LS 0 0 7,251
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Sub-Totals $ $ $ $ 7251 $

| |TSB Labor Burden......... 45.00% .. .8
Purchase Order Sub Total.. .8 <
| |Sales Taxon POs..... . Included
Subcontract Work Total.. $ 7,251 <
Sub-Total > $ 7,251
Printing/Postage/Courier.... $ -
| |Small Tools/Equipment (5% of Material & Labor Total) 5.00% .. $
| |PM/Estimating/Supervision $
Safety.. 0.00% .. $
0.00% .. $
[ | 0.00% .. $ -
Sub-Total > $ 7,251
Sub-Bonds .................. ) - -
| |Bond Premiums (Byme). 1.00% .. . $ 74
| |General Liability Insurance.... 0.525% .. 8 39
| |Umbrella Insurance Premium 0.365% .. . $ 27
| |Builders Risk Insurance.. 0.025% .. . $ 2
ACCIY/IT...cocies 0.000% .. $ -
Sub-Total > $ 7,393
General Job OVErhead...........c.c.iiiiciii i 0.00% ...ooovviciiiene$ -
|| > S 7,393
Fee........ 0.00% .. . 8 -
Sales Tax Excluded 8.250% .. . $ Tax Exempt
TOTAL this Estimate $ 7,393




September 20, 2016
Confidential 5A - 24

MAVERICK
UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

P.O. Box 728 Phone: 817-684-0858
Euless, TX 76039 Fax: 817-684-0360
Date
8/11/2016
Contact Info Project
Please Direct All Questions to Bryan Yule NRH Activities
byule@mavutility.com North Richland Hills
Item [Description [Quantity Unit | Unit Price | Total
Section B - Sewer Distribution
1 6" SDR-35 PVC Sewer 43 I.f. $ 38.88 $ 1,671.84
2 4'Diameter Manhole 1 ea. $ 5,125.00 $ 5,125.00
3  Testing 43 1. $ 410 $ 176.30
4 Trench Safety 43 Lf. $ 5.00 $ 215.00
5 Layout 1 l.s. $ 63.00 $ 63.00
Total Sewer $ 7,251.14
Total CP#4 $ 7,251.00

Page 2 of 2




September 20, 2016
5A - 25

Confidential Sewer
Description [ Oty. Unit | Unit Total [ Unit I Total [ Unit | Total [ Unit | Total [ Unit | Total [ Unit | Total
[ | Material Material | Service | Service | Labor [ Labor | Equipment | Equipment | Cost [ Cost | Price [ Price
15.00%

6" SDR-35 PVC Sewer 43 I.f. $ 787 $ 33841 $ $ - $ - $ 1224 % 526.22 $ 1294 % 556.29 $ 33.04 $ 1,42093 $ 38.88 $ 1,671.84
4' Diameter Manhole 1 ea. $ 1,540.50 $ 1,54050 $ $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 1,296.00 $ 1,296.00 $ 1,370.00 $ 1,370.00 $ 4,356.50 $ 4,356.50 $ 5125.00 $ 5,125.00
Testing 43 I.f. $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 350 $ 150.50 $ - $ - $ 350 $ 150.50 $ 410 $ 176.30
Trench Safety 43 L.f. $ = $ = $ $ = $ = $ 035 $ 15.05 $ 3.70 $ 159.10 $ 405 $ 17415 $ 5.00 $ 215.00
Layout 1 l.s. $ - $ - $ $ 5375 $ 5375 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 5375 $ 5375 $ 63.00 $ 63.00

9:04 AM

8/11/2016

Page 3



	5A - Memo
	5A - Att



